PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4106075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEMIR SELMANOVIC	01/24/2013
STEN KIRKBAK	01/04/2013
PAL SELNAES	01/04/2013
ADMIR TUZOVIC	01/04/2013
WILLIAM HERBERT DARDEN IV	01/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVADO FILIP HOLDING LTD.
Street Address:	30 OLD BURLINGTON STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1S 3NL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14759046					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: sinclairj@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37412.0006U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Miller #59,386/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=37412.0006U1 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504059409 REEL: 040076 FRAME: 0727

source=37412.0006U1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=37412.0006U1 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=37412.0006U1 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040076 FRAME: 0728

Attorney Ref. No.: 6828-004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Demir Selmanovic, a citizen of Bosnia Herzegovina, residing at Tesanjska 24a 71000 Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina

Sten Kirkbak, a citizen of Norway, residing at Jakobsliveien 32, 7058 Trondheim Norway

Pål Selnæs, a citizen of Norway, residing at 100 Glenspring Way Morrisville, NC 27560 USA

William Herbert Darden, a citizen of the United States, residing at 109 Cumulus Court Cary, NC 27513 USA

Admir Tuzovic, a citizen of Bosnia Herzegovina, residing at Tesanjska 24a 71000 Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina

hereby assign(s) to Evado Filip Holding Ltd., having its principal place of business at

30 Old Burlington Street London W1S 3NL UNITED KINGDOM

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Location Tracking System which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US20130305 filed on Total Application Serial Number PCT/US20130305 filed on Total Application and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Evado Filip Holding Ltd., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Demir Selmanovic, Sten Kirkbak, Pål Selnæs, William Herbert Darden, IV and Admir Tuzovic had this assignment not been made.

	hereb	y aut	horize	and	reques	t the	atto	rneys	of	Coats	and	Beni	nett,	PLLC	, 1400	Cre	scent
G	reen,	Suite	300,	Cary,	North	Carol	lina,	27518	to	insert	the	filing	date	and	applicat	ion	serial
ทเ	ımber	in the	abov	e indi	cated s	paces	s wh	en kno	wn	•							

Date	Demir Selmanovic

Attorney Ref. No. 6428-604

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration.

Demy Selmanovic, a citizan of Boscia Harzegovica, febilding at Tenanyska 24a 71000 Serajawo Boscia and Merzegovica

Sien Kukbak, a chisen of Norway, retiding M Jakobsivorn 32, 7058 Tromiteim Norway

Pal Seinæs, a citizen of Norway, residing at 100 Glenspring Way Mornsville, NC 275/0 USA

William Herbert Darden, a citizen of the United States, residing at 109 Cumulus Court Cary, NC 27513 USA

Admir Tuzovic, a calzen of Boenis Herzegovine, residing st Teseniska 24a 71000 Sarajevo Boenia and Herzegovina

hereby assign(s) to Evado Filip Holding Ltd., having its principal place of business at

30 Old Burington Street London W15 3NL UNITED KINGDOM

the entire right, life, and interest in and to the Location Tracking System with the site of U.S. Patent Application Sensi Number <u>PCT / USA 1382-1383-138</u> on <u>Tan 4.28/2</u> of U.S. Patent Application Sensi Number <u>PCT / USA 1382-1383-138</u> on <u>Tan 4.28/2</u> only and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and a continuations in-part, divisionals, research, and continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, research, and continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, research to be held under the part of the Sanda Single Continuation (Continuations Continuations in the Sanda Single Continuations in the Sanda Single Continuation (Continuations Continuations) in the Sanda Single Continuation (Continuations Continuations Continuations Continuations (Continuations (Contin

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Costs prof Bearing piggs (1995) Costs Green Suite 360. Cory, North Corolina, 27518 to ensert the filing data and depression when a number in the above indicated spaces when known

Commission of the Commission o

14/2

Attorney Ref. No.: 6828-004

V4-13	AUG.
Date	Sten Kirkbak
1:4-13	
Date	Pål Selnæs
1-4-13 Date	Milliam Horbert Aardu TU William Herbert Darden, IV
Date	Admir Tuzovic

. Comment

> PATENT REEL: 040076 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 10/20/2016